## राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मिजोरम

## NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM – 796012

Phone: 0389-2391236/2391774 Website: www.nitmz.ac.in Email:registraroffice@nitmz.ac.in

F.No.: NITMZ/SNT/22/2023/4768

Date: 1 6 MAY 2023

## MEETING NOTICE

The 22<sup>nd</sup> Meeting of the SENATE, is hereby scheduled on the **16<sup>th</sup> June**, **2023 (Friday) at 03:00 P.M** in the Director's Office Chamber, Administration Block, NIT Mizoram, Chaltlang Dawrkawn, Aizawl, Mizoram.

All members of the **Senate** and Invitees are hereby requested to kindly make it convenient to attend the **meeting, physically**.

(Dr. LALTHANCHAMI SAILO)

Registrar-cum-Secretary, Senate National Institute of Technology Mizoram

## Copy to:

- 1) Director's Personal Branch, NIT Mizoram.
- 2) Registrar's Personal Branch, NIT Mizoram
- 3) Prof. R. Sarathi, FNAE, Dept. of Electrical Engineering, IIT Madras
- 4) Prof. M. Kamaraj, FNAE, Dept. of Materials & Metallurgical Engineering, IIT Madras
- 5) Prof. Anindita Chakrabarti, Dept. of HSS, IIT Kanpur
- 6) Dr. Rudra Sankar Dhar, Dean (Academics), NIT Mizoram
- 7) All Member(s)
- 8) All Invitees, NIT Mizoram
- 9) Deputy Registrar- to arrange Sitting Allowance etc. for the Senate Meeting.
- 10) Assistant Registrar (Estt. & Accounts)
- 11) Superintendent (s)
- 12) Mr. Sunday Lalbiaknia, Software Engineer cum Website i/c for uploading on the Institute's Website.
- 13) Concerned File.
- 14) Order Guard File

Registrar-cum-Secretary, Senate National Institute of Technology Mizoram